enterprises (Certificate of the Ministry of Energy of the Republic of Uzbekistan 

dated May 21, 2025 No. 04-13-2757). As a result, when implementing the 

proposed methodology for stimulating "green" energy, Bukhara Azteks LLC will 

receive a benefit in the amount of 56234700 (fifty-six million two hundred thirty-

four thousand seven hundred) soums; 

An analysis of the composition of flue gases from steam and heating boilers at 

the foreign enterprises LLC “Bukhara Azteks” and Posco International Textile was 

carried out using a Testo 320 gas analyzer. According to the proposed 

methodology, the environmental efficiency of these enterprises was assessed, and